Licensing Act 2003

o

The Chief Executive of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month under
an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council’s policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations
were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application
Number

020473

020472

020474

020475

020479

020485

020498

020499

020500

020501

020502

Date Issued

09/11/2020

09/11/2020

10/11/2020

10/11/2020

11/11/2020

12/11/2020

16/11/2020

16/11/2020

17/11/2020

17/11/2020

17/11/2020

Licence
Number

32UHB02010

32UHT04028

32UHT04025

32UHB10013

32UHA15041

32UHA90039

32UHT04029

32UHT04030

32UHA02020

32UHA02021

32UHA02022

Client Name

Ferry Ales Brewery Ltd

Dr S Nair

Mrs F D Lambkin-Smith

Mr M J Wright

Miss A R Patel

Mr S Sawaddee

Dr S Nair

Dr S Nair

Mr M A Abey

Mrs K Abey

Mr B Woodward

Premises Name

Ferry Ales Brewery

Sanderlings

Market Rasen Market Place

The Settlement

Sanderlings

Sanderlings

Licence Type

Premises Licence

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Application Type

New

Temp Event Notice

Withdraw

Cancel/Surrender

Change N/A Holder

Change N/A Holder

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

New

New

New
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Application
Number

020503

020505

020504

020510

020511

020508

020509

020513

020527

020525

020526

020528

020529

020530

020517

020532

Date Issued Licence
Number
17/11/2020 32UHA02023
18/11/2020 32UHA02024
18/11/2020 32UHB50201
19/11/2020 32UHB50166
19/11/2020 32UHB60029
19/11/2020 32UHB01901
19/11/2020 32UHB01901
20/11/2020 32UHB50166
23/11/2020 32UHT04033
23/11/2020 32UHT04031
23/11/2020 32UHT04032
23/11/2020 32UHT04034
23/11/2020 32UHT04035
23/11/2020 32UHT04036
24/11/2020 32UHB02011
24/11/2020 32UHA17018

Client Name

Mr A P Pinnell

Miss S M Law

Mrs | M Ward-Kendall

The Craft Union Pub Co Ltd

Marks and Spencer Simply

Food Ltd

Star Pubs and Bars Limited

Star Pubs and Bars Limited

The Craft Union Pub Co Ltd

Ms L Dipple-dJohnstone

Dr S Nair

Dr S Nair

Ms L Dipple-dJohnstone

Ms L Dipple-Johnstone

Ms L Dipple-Johnstone

Vino Marina Limited

Mr M L Gresham

Premises Name

Woldview House Tea Room

White Horse Inn

Marks and Spencer Simply Food

The Black Horse

The Black Horse

White Horse Inn

Unit 9 Marshall's Yard

Sanderlings

Sanderlings

Unit 9 Marshall's Yard

Unit 9 Marshall's Yard

Unit 9 Marshall's Yard

Vino Marina

Licence Type

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Application Type

New

New

Cancel/Surrender

Change Supervisor

Minor Variation

Change Supervisor

Int Amend

Change Supervisor

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

New

Change N/A Holder
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Application
Number

020541

020542

020543

020544

Date Issued Licence
Number
25/11/2020 32UHA16011
30/11/2020 32UHB01709
30/11/2020 32UHB01709
30/11/2020 32UHT04037

Client Name

Mr S Townsend

Cheers Mobile Bars Ltd

Cheers Mobile Bars Ltd

Miss D M Harland

Premises Name

The Sun Inn

The Sun Inn

Hemswell & Harpswell Village Hall
Car Park

Licence Type

Personal Alcohol Licence

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Lost/Stolen

Transfer

Change Supervisor

Temp Event Notice
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