Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Executive of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> Number	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
020473	09/11/2020	32UHB02010	Ferry Ales Brewery Ltd	Ferry Ales Brewery	Premises Licence	New
020472	09/11/2020	32UHT04028	Dr S Nair	Sanderlings	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
020474	10/11/2020	32UHT04025	Mrs F D Lambkin-Smith	Market Rasen Market Place	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Withdraw
020475	10/11/2020	32UHB10013	Mr M J Wright	The Settlement	Premises Licence	Cancel/Surrender
020479	11/11/2020	32UHA15041	Miss A R Patel		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
020485	12/11/2020	32UHA90039	Mr S Sawaddee		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
020498	16/11/2020	32UHT04029	Dr S Nair	Sanderlings	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
020499	16/11/2020	32UHT04030	Dr S Nair	Sanderlings	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
020500	17/11/2020	32UHA02020	Mr M A Abey		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
020501	17/11/2020	32UHA02021	Mrs K Abey		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
020502	17/11/2020	32UHA02022	Mr B Woodward		Personal Alcohol Licence	New

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> Number	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
020503	17/11/2020	32UHA02023	Mr A P Pinnell		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
020505	18/11/2020	32UHA02024	Miss S M Law		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
020504	18/11/2020	32UHB50201	Mrs I M Ward-Kendall	Woldview House Tea Room	Premises Licence	Cancel/Surrender
020510	19/11/2020	32UHB50166	The Craft Union Pub Co Ltd	White Horse Inn	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
020511	19/11/2020	32UHB60029	Marks and Spencer Simply Food Ltd	Marks and Spencer Simply Food	Premises Licence	Minor Variation
020508	19/11/2020	32UHB01901	Star Pubs and Bars Limited	The Black Horse	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
020509	19/11/2020	32UHB01901	Star Pubs and Bars Limited	The Black Horse	Premises Licence	Int Amend
020513	20/11/2020	32UHB50166	The Craft Union Pub Co Ltd	White Horse Inn	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
020527	23/11/2020	32UHT04033	Ms L Dipple-Johnstone	Unit 9 Marshall's Yard	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
020525	23/11/2020	32UHT04031	Dr S Nair	Sanderlings	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
020526	23/11/2020	32UHT04032	Dr S Nair	Sanderlings	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
020528	23/11/2020	32UHT04034	Ms L Dipple-Johnstone	Unit 9 Marshall's Yard	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
020529	23/11/2020	32UHT04035	Ms L Dipple-Johnstone	Unit 9 Marshall's Yard	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
020530	23/11/2020	32UHT04036	Ms L Dipple-Johnstone	Unit 9 Marshall's Yard	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
020517	24/11/2020	32UHB02011	Vino Marina Limited	Vino Marina	Premises Licence	New
020532	24/11/2020	32UHA17018	Mr M L Gresham		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> Number	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
020541	25/11/2020	32UHA16011	Mr S Townsend		Personal Alcohol Licence	Lost/Stolen
020542	30/11/2020	32UHB01709	Cheers Mobile Bars Ltd	The Sun Inn	Premises Licence	Transfer
020543	30/11/2020	32UHB01709	Cheers Mobile Bars Ltd	The Sun Inn	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
020544	30/11/2020	32UHT04037	Miss D M Harland	Hemswell & Harpswell Village Hall Car Park	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice